PHILIPPINE SUGAR STATISTICS
Crop Year 2024-2025

LEGAL BASIS OF SRA

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 18

TOTAL NUMBER OF OPERATING SUGAR CENTRALS

TOTAL MILLING CAPACITY
AVERAGE MILLING CAPACITY

NO. OF OPERATING SUGAR REFINERIES

SUGARCANE AREAS
CY 2020-2021
CY 2021-2022
CY 2022-2023
CY 2023-2024
CY 2024-2025
SUGARCANE MILLED
CY 2020-2021
CY 2021-2022
CY 2022-2023
CY 2023-2024
CY 2024-2025
RAW SUGAR PRODUCTION
CY 2020-2021
CY 2021-2022
CY 2022-2023
CY 2023-2024
CY 2024-2025
REFINED SUGAR PRODUCTION
CY 2020-2021
CY 2021-2022
CY 2022-2023
CY 2022-2024
CY 2024-2025

RAW SUGAR DOMESTIC WITHDRAWALS

CY 2020-2021
CY 2021-2022
CY 2022-2023
CY 2023-2024
CY 2024-2025
QUOTA TO THE U.S. (Quota Year)
CY 2020-2021
CY 2021-2022
CY 2022-2023
CY 2023-2024
CY 2024-2025
EXPORT SHIPMENTS
QY 2020-2021
QY 2021-2022
QY 2022-2023
QY 2023-2024
QY 2024-2025

MTCW
138,154
18,154
141,142
165,729

U.S. Market (MTCW)

112,008
0
0
24,179

SOURCE: Sugar Production Bulletin for CY 2024-2025, September 1, 2024
NOTE: * Pre Milling Crop Estimate as of July 15, 2024 CY 2024-2025

Pre
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Manager Ill, PPSPD

MT Canes/Day
MT Canes/Day
0
Hectares
398,478
394,637
380,816
388,378
389,461
Metric Tons
25,276,061
21,234,605
20,458,759
21,490,581

Metric Tons
2,143,018
1,820,863
1,799,466
1,922,586

Metric Tons
758,840

748,506
640,908
691,380

Metric Tons
1,913,229
1,939,658
1,748,403
1,812,297

233
Equiv. MTRV
142,160
18,680
145,235
170,535
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